Position

Judge

# Clerk of Court/ Court
Administrator

* (1) Chief Deputy Clerk
* (5) Deputy Clerks
*  Deputy Clerk P/T

*  Deputy Clerk Special

#* Chief Court Officer

*  Deputy Bailiff

# Chief Magistrate

# Magistrate Civil

EXHIBIT A 08/01/2010

Mason Municipal Court Positions and Compensation

Compensation Range

Per State Legislation

S 44,245.31 S
$ 29,499.54 5

$ 35,008.88 S
S 31,826.25 - S
S 15,913.13 - &

§ 20,000.00 - S
$ 20,000.00 - §

S 42,010.65 - S
S 28,007.10 - S

$ 32,000.00 - $

$ 11,457.45 - §
§ 7,63830 - S

$ 16,974.00 - S

50,922.00
33,948.00

50,000.00
45,000.00
20,421.84

30,000.00
30,000.00

50,522.00
33,948.00

45,000.00

24,168.00
16,112.00

36,069.75

CALENDAR YEAR PAYROLL FROM GENERAL FUND NOT TO EXCEED

*  Assignment Commissioner

* (1) Deputy Clerk

# (4) Probation Officers

$ 35,008.88 - S
$ 31,826.25 - S

$ 33,948.00 - S

50,000.00

40,843.65

48,861.13

CALENDAR YEAR PAYROLL FROM SPECIAL FUNDS NOT TO EXCEED

# Denotes position where ORC allows discretion to City Council

Funding Source

Per State Legislation

City of Mason plus Benefits
County

City of Mason plus Benefits
City of Miason plus Benefits
City of Mason plus Benefits

City of Mason plus Benefits
Court Account 238.707

City of Mason plus Benefits
County

City of Mason plus Benefits

City of Mason psBenefits.
County

City of Mason

$532,503.59

Court Account 238.707 plus Benefits
Court Account 238.707 plus Benefits

Court Account 240.707 plus Benefits

$290,288.21

* Denotes position where ORC allows discretion to Municipal Court



Summary of Changes

1 Added Court Administrator to Clerk of Court Title
2 Added Deputy Bailiff Position to be paid from General Fund
3 Renamed title from Chief Deputy Assignments to Assignment Commissioner
4 Increased upper range for Chief Deputy Clerk position from $46,678.50 to $50,000.00
5 Increased upper range for Deputy Clerk position from $40,843.69 to $45,000.00
6 Reduced range for Deputy Clerk Special Projects from $78,504.76 to 60,000.00
7 Increased Chief Magistrate position from 38,000.0 to 40,280.00
8 Reduced number of probation officers from 5to 4
S Eliminated Chief Deputy Clerk - Technology Position

10 Eliminated Part Time Deputy Cierk position from Court Account 238

11 Eliminated Legal Counsel Position from Court Account 238

12 Renamed title from Chief Deputy Clerk to Deputy Clerk



