EXHIBIT A 08/01/2010

Mason Municipal Court Positions and Compensation

	<u>Position</u>	Compensation Range Funding Source	
	Judge	Per State Legislation Per State Legislation	
#	Clerk of Court/ Court Administrator	\$ 44,249.31 \$ 50,922.00 City of Mason plus Benefits \$ 29,499.54 \$ 33,948.00 County	
*	(1) Chief Deputy Clerk	\$ 35,008.88 \$ 50,000.00 City of Mason plus Benefits	
*	(5) Deputy Clerks	\$ 31,826.25 - \$ 45,000.00 City of Mason plus Benefits	
*	Deputy Clerk P/T	\$ 15,913.13 - \$ 20,421.84 City of Mason plus Benefits	
*	Deputy Clerk Special	\$ 20,000.00 - \$ 30,000.00 City of Mason plus Benefits \$ 20,000.00 - \$ 30,000.00 Court Account 238.707	
#*	Chief Court Officer	\$ 42,010.65 - \$ 50,922.00 City of Mason plus Benefits \$ 28,007.10 - \$ 33,948.00 County	
*	Deputy Bailiff	\$ 32,000.00 - \$ 45,000.00 City of Mason plus Benefits	
#	Chief Magistrate	5 11,457.45 - \$ 24,168.00 City of Mason plus Benefits . 5 7,638.30 - \$ 16,112.00 County	
#	Magistrate Civil	5 16,974.00 - \$ 36,069.75 City of Mason	
CAI	ENDAR YEAR PAYROLL FROM (NERAL FUND NOT TO EXCEED \$532,503.59	
*	Assignment Commissioner	35,008.88 - \$ 50,000.00 Court Account 238.707 plus Bene	fits
*	(1) Deputy Clerk	31,826.25 - \$ 40,843.69 Court Account 238.707 plus Bene	fits
#	(4) Probation Officers	33,948.00 - \$ 49,861.13 Court Account 240.707 plus Bene	fits
CAL	ENDAR YEAR PAYROLL FROM S	ECIAL FUNDS NOT TO EXCEED \$290,288.21	

[#] Denotes position where ORC allows discretion to City Council

^{*} Denotes position where ORC allows discretion to Municipal Court

Summary of Changes

- 1 Added Court Administrator to Clerk of Court Title
- 2 Added Deputy Bailiff Position to be paid from General Fund
- 3 Renamed title from Chief Deputy Assignments to Assignment Commissioner
- 4 Increased upper range for Chief Deputy Clerk position from \$46,678.50 to \$50,000.00
- 5 Increased upper range for Deputy Clerk position from \$40,843.69 to \$45,000.00
- 6 Reduced range for Deputy Clerk Special Projects from \$78,504.76 to 60,000.00
- 7 Increased Chief Magistrate position from 38,000.0 to 40,280.00
- 8 Reduced number of probation officers from 5 to 4
- 9 Eliminated Chief Deputy Clerk Technology Position
- 10 Eliminated Part Time Deputy Clerk position from Court Account 238
- 11 Eliminated Legal Counsel Position from Court Account 238
- 12 Renamed title from Chief Deputy Clerk to Deputy Clerk